Hosanna-Tabor Early Childhood Center

9600 Leverne, Redford, Michigan 48239

PRESCHOOL Financial Information 2024-2025 School Year

School: 313-937-2424 Fax: 313-937-2173

Preschool year ~ September 3, 2024 - June 4, 2025

REGISTRATION - \$ 50.00 per student

The registration fee is **non-refundable**.

TUITION (for morning class 8:30AM – 11:30AM)

		<u> Montniy</u>
3 year old (Two days/week –T, Th)	\$ 1386.00	\$ 154.00
4 year old (Three days/week – M, W, F)	\$ 2079.00	\$ 231.00
4 year old (Five days/week)	\$ 3465.00	\$ 385.00
Member Discounted Tuition:		
3 year old (Two days/week – T, Th)	\$1179.00	\$ 131.00
4 year old (Three days/week – M, W, F)	\$1764.00	\$ 196.00
4 year old (Five days/week)	\$2943.00	\$ 327.00

Each monthly installment equals 1/9 of the total tuition.

Tuition Payments are due on the 1st of each month, September – May. *There will be a \$2 per transaction charge for card payments without the debit/credit card physically present (e.g., over the phone)

Preschool Requirements

Children may be enrolled if they are three or four years old on or before September 1st. No exception will be made to these age/date guidelines. These guidelines coincide with newly instituted state regulations for kindergarten enrollment. Child must be able to use the restroom independently.

PRESCHOOL PLUS -- For families who need an extended Preschool Day

We offer the Remainder of the Day with Preschool class for an additional \$25/day (pay for the days you schedule). ** See our PRESCHOOL PLUS info sheet for more details!

OTHER FEES

UTHER FEES	
Materials Fee	
3 year old	- \$ 40.00
4 year old (3 day)	- \$ 60.00
4 year old (5 day)	- \$ 100.00
Late payment charge	- \$ 15.00 (assessed on 7th of the month)
NSF Check Fee	- \$ 35.00

N/I -- -- 41-1- -